 HBOC Instruction Manual (11.08.MK)   support@hbproducts.dk                   page 1
The HBOC Oil Level Control Sensor is designed to control oil level
in compressor crankcases and oil-separator systems.
Sensor operates according to the capacitive principle being
unaffected by pressure, foam, splashing and coating.
Senses only on pure liquid!
APPLICATIONS:
 Compressor protection

HBOC OIL LEVEL CONTROL SENSOR
for stand alone oil management
Ordering code:
HBOC  -  __/ __/ __
Housing type:
F = Front style
A = Angle style
V = Cable for solenoid valve (3 meters length)
C = Control & Alarm switch, PNP/NPN output
Thread type/size: 1-7: 1 = ½” NPT
2 = ¾” NPT
3 = ½” BSPT (“R”)
4 = ¾” BSPT
5 = ½” BSPP (“G”)
6 = ¾” BSPP
Angled housing for easy
reading on rack systems
 Plug for direct
connection to 24V DC
solenoid valves
Easy and simple to configure
Note:
On small compressors where space inside the compressor housing is limited,
the oil sensor may need to be mounted in an adaptor or a reservoir outside the
compressor.  Please check all dimensions prior installing the sensor
Compressor protection and control of oil return
The oil carry over from compressors in multiple compressor parallel rack systems requires prober oil
management. The HBOC has been designed to control lubrication and prevent compressor break down.
Long term reliability is a obviously a must!
In order to control and secure lubrication of the compressors the oil management must be managed cor-
rect here it is important to use a control system with integrated timer and alarm functions.
HBOC is a stand alone sensor and controller for easy and safe distribution of oil.
With built-in adjustable timer, alarm, alarm reset and compressor running signal.
Local and direct connection to oil return valves, saves cabling and installation costs.
NOTE!
Only skilled technicians with thoroughly knowledge of the application are to install this
product and setup parameters in the configuration tool.
Further the user must be aware of concequences in case of malfunction or wrong setup.
Preset and factory default values are no guarantee for safe operation!
LED INDICATION:
 3 x Green LED: indicates oil
 Red LED: indicates ALARM.
 Yellow LED: indicates OIL feed.
 Green LED: indicates power on
In Operation:  Green power LED
   flashes when run signal is ON
Push button [R] for manual reset and calibration
(only for calibration if activated in configuration tool)
Factory calibrated
switch point
HBOC - OIL LEVEL CONTROL SENSOR
[B]
[A] [A] [A]